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Queensland Country
Bank Stadium

2025 EVENT SCHEDULI

Key Times

Result

Attendance

Saturday 15 March

Gates: 3:00PM
Kick Off: 4:30PM

NQ Cowboys v Sharks

12-36
SHARKS

Saturday 29 March

Gates: 3:00PM
Kick Off: 4:30PM

NQ Cowboys v Raiders

Saturday 26 April

Gates: 2:45PM
QLD Cup: 3:00PM
Kick Off: 5:30PM

Mackay Cutters v Tweed Seagulls
NQ Cowboys v Titans

Saturday 10 May

Gates: 6:00PM
Kick Off: 7:35PM

NQ Cowboys v Panthers

Saturday 17 May

Gates: 4:.00PM
Kick Off: 5:30PM

NQ Cowboys v Eagles

Saturday 31 May

Gates: 4:.00PM
Kick Off: 5:30PM

NQ Cowboys v Tigers

Saturday 14 June

Gates: 6:00PM
Kick Off: 7:35PM

NQ Cowboys v Dolphins

Saturday 5 July

Gates: 3:30PM
NRLW Kick Off: 5:15PM
NRL Kick Off: 7:35PM

NRLW - NQ Cowboys v Titans
NRL - NQ Cowboys v Storm

Saturday 12 July

Gates: 4:30PM
NRLW Kick Off: 5:156PM
NRL Kick Off: 7:35PM

NRLW - NQ Cowboys v Knights
NRL - NQ Cowboys v Bulldogs

Friday 25 July

Gates: 4:.30PM
Kick Off: 6:00PM

NQ Cowboys v Dragons
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CURRENT AS OF 25 MARCH 2025
PLEASE NOTE THIS SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND IS UPDATED WHEN REQUIRED.

PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE FOR THE LATEST SCHEDULE
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Key Times
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Saturday 26 July

Gates: 4:30PM
Kick Off: 5:15PM

NRLW - NQ Cowboys v Raiders

Sunday 17 August

Gates: 2:30PM
NRL Kick Off: 4:.05PM
NRLW Kick Off: 6:15PM

NRL - NQ Cowboys v Knights
NRLW - NQ Cowboys v Bulldogs

Saturday 30 August

Gates: 4:30PM
NRLW Kick Off: 5:15PM
NRL Kick Off: 7:35PM

NRLW - NQ Cowboys v Roosters
NRL - NQ Cowboys v Broncos

Saturday 6 September

Gates: TBC
Kick Off: TBC

Walllabies v Argentina

Saturday 25 October

Gates: 6:00PM
Pre-Show: 7:00PM
Show: 7:30PM

Nitro Circus - Off The Rails
World Tour
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CURRENT AS OF 25 MARCH 2025
PLEASE NOTE THIS SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND IS UPDATED WHEN REQUIRED.

PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE FOR THE LATEST SCHEDULE




